097281

THIS DOCUMENT WAS PREPARED BY, Marlene J. McGregor
AND WHEN RECORDED OR FILED ::aohnson & Gibbs, P.C.
SHOULD BE RETURNED TO: Founders Square

900 Jackson Street
Dallas, Texas 75202-4499

LOAN MODIFICATION AND SECOND AMENDMENT
TO MORTGAGE AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

THE STATE OF INDIANA

§
§ KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS:
COUNTY OF LAKE §

THAT, WHEREAS, Tichenor Radio of Chicaao. Inc., a Texas

corporatiol ~ ingen, Texas
I T S T
NATIONAL ’ Hﬂi ae)of %@Teéeﬁ" 1 ¢ N?ﬂiuiiﬁfﬁi
Corporatic ; MMunfenfm'thegﬁ) llas, N.A.,
adaress is so1 waithelsthe EURRTIREGARNES! aéifia. " Texas 75202

("Mortaagee"); and

WHEREAS, Chicago, WADO Radio, 1c., a Texae corporation,

Tichenor Media System, Inc, ("Tichepor"), 'eertain other direct
and indirect subsidiaries of Tichenor, and Mortgage enteredtlnﬁb
that certain Loan Agreement dated as of November 12, 1986 fﬁp

renewed, extended, and amended, e "1986 Lqan Agre @n&") ,an&°

WHERERS, the indebtednessy, and obligations created' and
evidenced hy ‘the Letter ofXCredifs Agreement and the 1936 Ldan
Agreement ¢ secured by,siamong cther things, the Mortgage -and
Security A >ment dated as/ of Decesiber 10, 1° vering amqu
other thin Grantor’'s present—and- future ric titles, ‘&hd
interests the Mortgaged Propert: ined therein
and as mor ilarly deggnihad™on Exh ,' ched hereto,
recorded o A 39S T under“ins mnber 832870,

Deed of Trust Records, Lake County, Indiana as amended by the
First Amendment to Mortgage and Security Agreement dated as of
November 11, 1986, recorded on March 23, 1987, under instrument
number 907244, Deed of Trust Records, Lake County, Indiana (as
amended, the "Mortgage"); and

WHEREAS, effective April 3, 1989, Chicago merged with and
into Tichenor, and pursuant to the merger, Tichenor assumed all
of the liabilities of Chicago, including, without limitation, the
obligations of Chicago under the original Mortgage and title to
the assets encumbered by the Mortgage; and

WHEREAS, contemporaneously with the execution hereof,
Tichenor and Mortgagee are entering into (a) a Third Amendment to

5

\”?

NOISIAIG YNYIONI

ON'S'S/YNTIGN]L 30 31V1S

0

3anvansux31lu.csvsuua

AsvdEi0



the Letter of Credit Agreement in order to, among other things,
amend the Letter of Credit Agreement to evidence the merger and
to otherwise amend the Letter of Credit Agreement and (b) a
Credit Agreement to refinance Tichenor’'s indebtedness under the
1986 Loan Agreement and to provide for additional financing as
therein described; and :

WHEREAS, Tichenor and Mortgagee are entering into this
amendment in order, among other things, to (a) clarify of record
the merger of Chicago with and into Tichenor, (b) amend and
completely restate portions of Section 1. of the Mortgage, (c)
evidence their agreement that the rights, liens, and security
interests created by or arising by virtue of the Mortgage as
amended hereby were originally intended to, do, and shall
continue hereafter to secure, without limitation, the Other
Security Instruments, and (d4) evidence their agreement that this
modificatic y of rights,

liens, and y Bmm e i’S‘\\‘ arty created
v original orgéage.

and eviden

NOW, YE JRN,OlnrrcoonsEthglAfI‘;h\ s ses and the

mutual covenzntdbieddimwoontat redhefichpronyand Mortgagee hereby
agree as follows: Loy ake County Recorder!

1. The term "Mortgagee" as defined in the first paragraph
of the Mortgage is hereby ded 1ts e ty as follows:

", NCNE TEXAS NATIONAL BANK, a national banking
association)massignee of The Federal Deposit Insurance
Corporation, receiver of First Reg blicBank Dallas,
N. A.,| success by merger, to InterFirst Bank Dallas,
N.A., 901 Main Street, 67th Floor, Dallas, Texas, 75202

(the !'Mortgagee")."

2. e term "Grantor".as defiwed in the first paragraph of
the Mortga s hereby amended in Lts entirety as lows:

.o i chenor “Media System, n Te xas

corpo Mmose address\1st100 Cresct ., Suite

1777' Axas 7691426027 (u(C =%4

3. Section 1.1(a) of the Mortgage is hereby amended in its

entirety as follows:

“(a) the "Obligation" as that term is defined in that
certain letter agreement (as heretofore and hereafter
renewed, extended, amended, or supplemented, the
vLetter Aareement") dated as of December 12, 1985,
petween Grantor and Mortgagee, pursuant to which, among
other things, Mortgagee agreed, at the order and for
the account of Grantor, as Account Party, to issue an
Irrevocable Letter of Credit not to exceed $5,863,725

-2~




for the benefit of Westinghouse Broadcasting and Cable,
Inc., (b) all present and future indebtedness,
obligations, and liabilities now or hereafter owed to
Mortgagee by Grantor, arising from, by virtue of, or
pursuant to the Credit Agreement (as hereafter renewed,
extended, amended, or supplemented, the "Loan
") dated as of April 13, 1990, among Grantor,
WADO Radio, Inc,, a Texas corporation, and Mortgagee,
including, without 1limitation, the indebtedness
evidenced by that certain Amended and Restated
Promissory Note (together with all renewals,
extensions, and modification thereof, the "Note")
delivered thereunder, and dated as of April 13, 1990,
executed by Grantor, payable to the order of Mortgagee,

in the original principal amount of §14,000,6000,
bearine interest as therein sgpecified containing an

attor use, _interes . being
gayab @ ggg@tgm@n@ist ok ringlon
ecem -y an c) ny ai newals,
exten , N@:EB % Py of the
indeb 165 54 obllgations, an ties d ibed in
claus mhtﬁnﬁ)()(@nmtiﬂt ptopcmtg'roﬁ h interest
accruing  thexegn ‘@”ﬁﬁﬁs&é jincurred in the
enforcement or col ection o or a&?‘part thereof."
4, chenor represents '‘and warxante to Mortgagee that (a)

each representa ion'and warranty regarding the Mortgaged Property
seét forth in the Mortgage is true and correct on and as of the

date herec andn(b) no Default has occurxedsand is continuing
thereunder
5. .cept as herein specifically amended and modified, the

Mortgage is unchanged and contdpues in full force and effect, and
Tichenor hereby confirms ancd“raeyfies the Mortga s existence,
and, as t asently owngdiMortgzded Property, <cach and every

Ly

term, con« Q and covenant —therein containe to the same
extent and hough the same were Set out herei full,

6. strument “‘Ghal l e effect a financing
statement led“a@s @ fixture filj1 spect to all

fixtures included within the Mortgageda Lropexly and is to be
filed for record in the real estate records of each county where
any part of the Mortgaged Property (including said fixtures) is
situated. A carbon, photographic, or other reproduction of this
instrument shall be sufficient as a financing statement change.
The mailing addaresses of Grantor and Mortgagee are as stated
above.

7. THIS AGREEMENT REPRESENTS THE FINAL AGREEMENT AMONG THE
PARTIES AND MAY NOT BE CONTRADICTED BY EVIDENCE OF PRIOR,
CONTEMPORANEOUS OR SUBSEQUENT ORAL AGREEMENTS BY THE PARTIES.
THERE ARE NO UNWRITTEN ORAL AGREEMENTS AMONG THE PARTIES.

-3-




8. This instrument has been executed in a number of
identical counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an
original. In making proof of this instrument, it shall not be
necessary for Mortgagee to account for all counterparts, and it
shall be sufficient for Mortgagee to produce but one such
counterpart,

9. This instrument shall be binding upon Tichenor and
Tichenor’'s successors and assigns, and shall inure to the benefit
of the Mortgagee and Mortgagee’s successors and assigns,

EXECUTED on the date of the acknowledgments below, to be
effective as of April 13, 1990.

MORTGAGEE: GRANTOR:

NCNB TEXAS Bocuﬁfmll‘g INC
by Zowee 0 ANOT ORFIG 7
Name: _&: mnt is th¥efansyfy r, JE
Title: . ounty ReSoE er"

ATTEST: ATPE /

By: _ilédd fthl'H&&?;__ | ;21 gz?’étf
Name: _ gﬁj_ﬁxﬁ_ WAV Nan T |g¢s
Title: ANKI e OrFELCE

Titles F_fi:ZZLyz \
=
\\

vt

1: \BGAImQui M 015270007\ stAmind. Fin  04/12/90 7:18pm




THE STATE OF TEXAS §

§
COUNTY OF DALLAS §

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said
County and State, this _ﬂgﬁ day of , 1990, personally

appeared NCNB TEXAS ATIQNAL BANK nation anking
association, My %&ﬁﬂ:@n— a
its )j_km_m_.l and

14
respectively, and acknowledged the execution o

’
5 foregoing

instrument.
SPOOSVOVODLAAABLALESILY
KAY LEONARD  {
NOTARY PUBLIC %
STATE OF TEXAS ) oflary \Public in and for
0-1-92 ¢ \ th Texas
py oo ““TJocument is ¢0
. . =~ K1 . LOM
0-|- NOT OFFIGHEAKY | 20N ax
" This Document is the property of
the Lake County Recorder!
THE STATE OF TEXAS §
§
COUNTY OF DALLA §

Before me, the under: gned, 'a Notary Public in and for said
County and State this 3th day of April, 199 personally
appeared TICHENOR.+MEDIA SYSTEM, LNC,),L a Texas corporation, by
McHenry T. [(Tichenor, Jr. gwaisdy, _IDavid D. hukes ,  its
President. and coretpca , refpectively, and

iony'gt the fekegoing instrument.

SCAUDOER ;E ~ y /
State of Texas b O
10-25:93 Notary n and for
- h Texas

My Commission Expires: /[1 S ] aé'
A (Name) {
10-25.93

1: \BGAImQui\10152\0007\I stAmind. Fin  04712/90 7: 18pm




That part of Lots 1 through 10 in Block 5 of A.A,
Company’ 8 Oakwoods Subdivision as recorded in Plat Book 23,
5 in Lake County,
Garden Acres,

County,

Indiana,
Township 36 North,
particularly described as follows:
corner of said Section 23;
seconds East along the East line of said Section 23,

Lake County, Indiana

EXHIBIT A

Indiana, and part of Lot 'B
as recorded in Plat Book 23,

Range 9 West of the 2nd P. M.,

Lewis and
Page

in Block 1 of
page 26 in Lake
and part of the Northeast Quarter of Section 23,
all being more
Commencing at the Northeast
thence South 0 degrees 11 minutes 10

a distance

of 781,80 feet to the point of beginning which lies on the South

line of the New York Central and St.

Louis Nickel Plate Railroad;

thence continuing South 0 dearees 11 minutes 10 seconds East, a

distance o
River; the
the Channe
feet; ther
distance o
seconds We
15 minutes
South 77 4
feet; ther

) £

e Mﬁiver, N
G‘Nfeet, t@encggqxa‘?j;e;

Cthsl)ocuunQrﬂAb;ﬁhe o

r;es 2 in%fes Qioig?&? 137'

a dist
e South 65 deqrees 58 minutes 05 se

ttle Calumet
s West along
e of 312,03
nds West, a
6 minutes 54
h 84 degrees
feet; thence
ice of 116,06
nds West, a

distance of 200,35 feet nce. South 6€ graes 03 minutes 04
seconds West, a iistance of 194, 78 fe :; thence South 65 degrees,
52 minutes 52 secconds West, a distance of 119.65 feet; thence
South 54 degrees 50 minutes 36 seconds West,,a-distance of 320.10
feet; thence South 60 degrees 09 minutes 03 seconds West a
distance of 180.59 feet; thence South 57 degrees 31 minutes 09
seconds West, a distance of 138.49.feet; thence South 47 degrees
07 minutes 24 seconds West, waydistance of 285.24 feet; thence
South 72 degrees 47 minutesiioé sewonds West, a distance of 227.10
feet; ther loxrth 89 degxées 05 Jminutes 02 sc 8 West 92.26
feet; the rth 89 degrees 24 . :minutes ! nds West, a
distance o 7 feet to a point lying 23.72 East of the
North-Sout rline of =Faid Segf¥on 23; the >th 0 degrees
12 minutes ;. West,7&long a lin to and 23.78
feet East X Soutt? terli ection 23, a

distance of 1045.15 feet to a point of curve; thence
Northeasterly on a curve concave to the Southeast and having a
radius of 820..0 feet, a distance of 1775, 34 feet; thence South 56
-degrees 09 minutes 35 seconds East, a distance of 27.40 feet;
thence South 0 degrees 11 minutes 49 seconds East, a distance of
54, 30 feet to a point -96.7 feet South of the Northwest corner of
Lot *B', Block 1, Garden Acres Subdivision, said part also being
a point on the South right of way line of the New York Ceéntral
and St. Louis Nickel Plate Railroad; thence South 56 degrees 09
minutes 35 seconds East along aforesaid South line, a distance of
1599, 13 feet to the place of beginning, said line intersects the
South line of Lot ’'B' Block 1, Garden Acres Subdivision at a
point 142, 45 feet West of the Southeast corner of said Lot 'B',
all in Lake County, Indiana.

F: \BGAImqui \10152\0097\PrpDscin. org

s Bt s o

'
I
Lo *'elrt beud ....J




